’:Q:NE 7507-8 HANOVER CABLE ADDRESS "KAPPA"
R. FLOYD CLARKE,

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW.

37 WALL ST.,

WALTER D.CLARAK. WIRT HOWE . ’

}
R, C=K.RH, New York, TFeb, 21, 1913,

Roberto H, Todd, Esq.,
San Juan, Porto Rico.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your arrangements with ‘r. N, B. K, Pettingill
and his letter to you of Januery 24, 1913 ,and your ceble reading
as follows:

"Pive thousand cesh, balence in thirty days,"
to which Mr, Robinson cabled,-

"Tive thoucand cash, balance in sixty days,"
and you have since cabled ,-

"Accepted,"
I would advise you as follows:

The client for whom Mr, Pcttingill has ected in pur-
chasing such property through you ig the Porto Rico Gas Company,
of Delaware, and lr, Paul Charlton, of Sen Juan, formerly Judge
of United States District court, is the attorney of the Gas Company,
and I sm this day writing to him fullperticulars in regaxrd to clos-
iﬁg the mat ter.,

In order that you may understsnd that I am fully
.almhorized by Mr, Pettingill towrite you as above, I enclose to
you herewith the original cable Beceived by me fran Mr, Pettingill

reading as follows:



#2
"Feb, 20, 1913,

R. Floyd Clarke,
37 Wall Street,
New York.

Your telegram too late for letter to connect Saturday's
mail., Write today yourself inclesing this and he will follow your

request as from me,
Pettingill "
and enswer of mine to him reading as follows:

"N. B. K. Pettingill,
Mahnne Bay,
Nova Scotia.
Toddhas secured property. Mail instructions today to Charlton
for Todd to follow Charlton's instructions conc erning land.

Blarke ,"
all of which I now confiim.,

Plesse take the matter up with lir, Paul Charlton, who
has full authoriiy to close the transaction according to the ar-
rangements made,

Very truly yours,

Ao AN

(Enc,)



—— R T = N e e e B

March
PIRST,
syl s

Re Floyd Clarks, Esg.,
New York City.

. Dear Sir:- " (
I am in receipt of your favor of Feb, 21, 1913; regarding
the correspondence by mail end by cable, pertaining to the purchase
of the Caubet property. : s
| 'Follo#ipg your request, I took the matter up with Judge i - 3
Charlton, but fouhd that he had not received thé power=of-attorney - =
which I was expeoting to have lir. Caubet proceed in ;ﬁg execution of
the deed of conveyanse. He neither had received the §5,000 necessary ;
far cash éaymaﬁt on %ho digning of the said deed. I consequently |
requested Judge Qhar&ton %o eable you for the papers and money, and
‘in the meantime hava roquesﬁsd Mr, Caubet to have & correct surwvey .nde - A
of the propeprty, samga to ascertain the exaat number of square MGtevk FQ
which we will have 4o pay for. The survey is now being made and will
be roady day after témorraw. at which time I hope the pepers and *d;ey
will have arrivad.
} I must report that I have made a search of the property i
n the office of the Registrar of Property of San Juan, and must - say
/that the title is guodunnd properdy recorded. lMy. G;ubet boughty or
/ rather got a Court ‘Lti*. as the Corporation which owned the property | ;11
_ went into the hands of s reciver and the Court ordnred a public sale 1
made of the property. 1' /
/; As per your }ﬁﬁteﬁ;,l will follow Judge Cherlton's instructd
/{j in the promises. H

Ly
i Very truly yours,
#E . t



Harch
TWELFTH,
1913,
: Ry Ploy Clarke, Esq.
. Attorney at Law.
L New York City.
Dara |Sipi- ‘
/f . This is to advise you that the deed os conveggmcé for the |

Omﬂho‘b property is 4o be signed ﬁﬁdny, the property having‘ been sur-
véyed giving o total of 16,028 stuare meters.
 As I wrote Judge Pettingill on Februapy 19, 101% Gaubet,
inaiat.ed *+hat the bule.neo sua tm be paid in sixty days, sh{tmld ‘be
guaranteed by a nortg&ge on tht property, as the first pro}oqsit:lon ’
made was \wM.GOO cash the balance in six months guaranteed Iée‘y a mortgege
on the pﬂey:orty. ) W

ﬂm power-of-attorney seut to Judge Charlton makes\ no referenw
to the m ge, and 1% will be meoseary that you send anoixher power-
of-attorney to him vatifying and approving his action in the! premiaen,
namely, th oxqouting of n mortgage in favor of Caubet on thq ‘property
bought by /the (L’ompany. A

wh le transaction is boiug made in one document, n‘amely
the deed/ oﬁ sq.le. It atates the pz-ide per square meter. the oad\h puymett ,
of SS.Q/OO he ‘balance to be aeoured by a mortszage. \ . .
| As|Judge Charlton will write you fully about this mattez-,. I _‘ /

w;’l.ly not 8 inte this any further. \ F'-

Beiﬂeve me to remain - ‘ . 1]'\._ :_ /

I '
‘. \ .‘ ‘ Very truly yours, N ‘- ,V




. ?
\ . PAUL CHARLTON

COUNSELOR AT LAW

i1 CRISTO STREET

CABLE ADDRESS!
"‘CHARLTON"’

SAN JUAN. : san Juan, Hpril 12th, 1913.

*

Iy dear Don Roberto:-
R I enclose herewith check to your

order, INo. 1§9906, on The Royal Bank of Canada, for $2% .50, to
cover your receipted statement dated April 11th, 1913,
T have received the Satisfaction Piece from A, layol y Ca.
0 the Porto Rico Gas Company, for the deferred payuent of
£19,042, on tho 16,028 sq. metres of land in Trans-liramar.
Please take my thanks for your prompitness, and, with kind
personal regard, believe me,

gincerely, yours,

Bnclosure as stated.,

Hon, Roberto £, Todd,
Flosldta,

San Juan, Porto Rico.




PAUL CHARLTON

. ) - COUNSELOR AT LAW
(]

o 11 CRISTO STREET

CABLE ADDRESS:
‘“'CHARLTON"’

b
SAN JUAN. SAN JUAN, Moy 6th

My dear Alcalde:-
; have your letter enclosing your ac-

gount, as Notary, for drawing the deed of trust from Porto
Rico Gas Co. to Guarenty Trust Co, .and for certified copies

4

2) of the same, amounting to $650,00.

—

I have fransmitted the account to Wew York, with the

stotement that it is most reasoflable, for the service per-
pormed, and the request that I be placed in funds to pay it.
This will be done either by mail or cable, and as soon

og it is done it will be preaptly remdtted to you.

With regard, I beg you will believe me,

Very truly, yours,

TT——

Hon. Roberto H. Todd,
: Alcaldia, B

gan Juan, Forto Rico.




